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MANDURAH CATHOLIC COLLEGE
2026 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE

The following outlines the fees and charges for the 2026 school year. Fees are set, incorporating the costs of all items known to
be an integral part of the curriculum. Mandurah Catholic College reserves the right to alter these fees and charges at any time.
The following fees and charges are annual and per student, unless otherwise indicated.

Tuition Amenities ICT Device Resource Booklist Sacraments/ Incursions/
Fee Fee Levy Levy Levy Levy Camps Excursions
Kindergarten $1,041 $367 $66 - $342 $120 - -

Pre-Primary $1,301 $461 $83 - $342 $120 - $194
Year 1 $1,301 $461 $83 - $342 $120 - $194
Year 2 $1,301 $461 $83 - $342 $120 - $194
Year 3 $1,301 $461 $83 - $342 $120 $52 $194
Year 4 $1,301 $461 $83 $276 $342 $120 $62 $194
Year 5 $1,301 $461 $83 $276* $342 $120 $252 $194
Year 6 $1,301 $461 $83 - $342 $120 $620 $194

* New incoming students only.

Tuition Amenities ICT Device Year Level Levy Incursions/Excursions/
Fee Fee Levy Levy Retreats/Camps
Year 7 $4,547 $598 $156 $322 $934+ $470
Year 8 $4,547 $598 $156 $322% $934t $294
Year 9 $4,547 $598 $156 - $9341 $180
Year 10 $4,547 $598 $156 - $934+ $407
Year 11 $4,960 $598 $156 - $599 $623
Uit 22 $4,960 $598 $156 - = $502

* New incoming students only.

EDUCATION PERFECT FEES

t Please note: The Years 7 - 10 fees include an Education Perfect subscription bundle fee of $100 along with $44 for Science
Stile Workbooks. These are mandatory online education resources and students will be provided with their login from their
class teacher. Year 7 also includes $35 for Oxford Big Ideas Humanities and Social Sciences.

LEVIES APPLIED PER FAMILY FEES ACCOUNT

P&F LEVY $55 per family fees account

BUILDING LEVY $768 per family fees account

YEAR 9 - 12 ADDITIONAL SUBJECT LEVIES

In Years 9 - 11 students will be charged per Semester for their additional subject levies.
Design Design Design Design Outdoor Career & Certificate II Visual
Technology Technology Technology Technology Education Enterprise Skills for Art
Food Textiles Wood Metal Work
Year 9 $75 $75 - - $105 - - -
Year 10 $80 - - - $285 - = -
- $315 G
Y 11 * -
ear $150 $215 $150 $165 A $215 $85
= $365-G
Y 12
ear $120 $380 $320 $650-A $400 $400 $165

* Year 11 Career & Enterprise includes $15 for VET Portfolio.



FAMILY DISCOUNT (PRIMARY AND SECONDARY) - Applied to compulsory fees and charges.

DISCOUNT 2nd Child - 20% 3rd Child - 40% 4th Child or more - 100%

PEEL CATHOLIC PRIMARY SCHOOL SIBLING DISCOUNT - Applied to tuition fees only for students who have siblings at
Assumption Catholic or St Damien’s Primary Schools. Please contact the appropriate Primary School to apply for this discount.
Cut off date is 31 March, 2026.

MUSIC INSTRUMENTAL PROGRAM

Mandurah Catholic College offers a comprehensive range of music tuition. Students enrolled in the Music Instrumental
Program receive lessons from a suitably experienced music tutor provided as part of the co-curricular program at the College.
Tuition is available in the following instruments:

Woodwind (Flute, Clarinet, Saxophone)

Brass (Trumpet, Trombone, French Horn, Euphonium, Tuba)

String (Violin, Contemporary/Electric Guitar, Guitar, Bass Guitar, Cello)

Percussion (Drum Kit/Percussion, Piano)

Voice

Students receive one (non-refundable) 30-minute lesson per week. Lessons will appear on the students SEQTA timetable
which can be viewed by parents, students, and teachers.

MUSIC INSTRUMENTAL PROGRAM

Shared Lessons Private Lessons Year 12 Private Lessons

$600 $1,200 $900

*Please note that students will not be eligible to participate if school fees account is in arrears or there is no payment plan in
place.

PAYMENT OF ACCOUNTS
Each parent/guardian who signs the Enrolment Form accepts legal responsibility for payment of school fees and
charges incurred for the entire period of the student’s enrolment unless court orders state otherwise.

Families will receive their annual school fees invoice at the start of the school year. Unless payment of fees is made in full, a
payment plan is required to be in place by 28 February, 2026 (previously 31 March, 2025).

This is done by completing the Payment Option Advice Form and the Payment Agreement attached to the annual school fees
invoice. The College offers payment options such as monthly, fortnightly or weekly for payment of fees; and payment
methods that include credit card, direct debit and BPay.

Statement of Fees are emailed four (4) times per year. Please ensure the College holds the current email address of the
account holder.

All accounts are to be finalised by 30 November, 2026 regardless of the payment option chosen. (Please note the College is
considering changing this to 31 October, 2027 next year.)

CUSTODY, COURT/CONSENT ORDERS AND SPLIT FAMILY ARRANGEMENTS

Tuition accounts at Mandurah Catholic College are not ‘split’ (i.e. invoiced to parents separately). The signatories to the
enrolment agreement are jointly and severally liable to pay for all fees and charges incurred in respect of that student,
regardless of:

(a)any pre-arranged or subsequent private agreement to share or apportion payment responsibility
(b)any Court Order or statutory direction that may apply to any signatory
(c) any separate or individual invoicing of any amount

This joint and several liability includes all costs that may be incurred by the School in the recovery of fees and charges including
legal action, if necessary.

TUITION SWEEP

Families that pay their account in full by 28 February, 2026 will go into the draw to be eligible for a tuition fee credit for their
eldest student in 2027, or a refund of their tuition fee if it is their student’s last year in 2026. Winners will be contacted directly
and announced on the College Facebook page.

AMENITIES FEE
This fee contributes to miscellaneous student related expenses. The balance of this expenditure is subsidised by the College.

ICT LEVY
This contributes to ongoing support of digital learning services through the HelpDesk, ICT devices and infrastructure
maintenance and upgrades and all associated licensing and insurance costs.
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FAMILY LEVIES
‘Parents & Friends’ Levy applies to all families. This levy goes towards purchasing resources and equipment necessary for
providing students with a quality education. This is charged per family fee account.

Building Levy is a compulsory payment and is not tax deductible. This levy applies to all families and contributes towards the
College, Maintenance and Capital Development. This is charged per family fee account.

COMPULSORY ACTIVITIES, CAMPS, INCURSIONS, EXCURSIONS AND RETREATS
Correspondence including a Consent2Go notification will be sent detailing the activity. Please note there will be no refund/credits
if your child does not attend any planned compulsory activity as these costs are pre-paid up to a year in advance.

INSURANCE

All students will be covered by a comprehensive accident insurance policy which covers students for accidental injuries. This
policy should not be considered as a replacement for private health insurance. Parents/guardians are advised to check their
Health and General Insurance policies to ensure adequate medical, personal property and liability insurance cover. The College
does not accept responsibility for loss of or damage to personal effects and property, or liability incurred by students for property
damage.

TOURS

Tours are considered optional and are self-funded by attendees. They may include the Canberra Tour, Europe Tour and Flores
Trip. Students will not be eligible to participate if school fees account is in arrears or no mutually agreed payment plan is in
place.

CONCESSION CARD SCHOOL FEE DISCOUNT SCHEME

This is available to parents/guardians who hold a current means-tested Health Care Card or Pensioner/Veteran’s Concession Card
which bears the code “PPS”. The child/children’s name must be listed on the card. Applications for concession are
available from the Finance Officer or on the College website. The concession card must be provided by 2 April, 2026, to be
eligible for full discount. Late applications will be pro-rated. Concessions can only be applied during the validity period of the
Heath Care Card, ie, discounts will cease with Health Care Card expiry date.

SECONDARY ASSISTANCE SCHEME (YEARS 7 - 12)

This is offered by the Department of Education to parents/guardians holding a current means-tested Health Care Card or
Pensioner/Veteran’s Concession Card and includes a Clothing Allowance of $300 (paid directly to the parent/guardian’s bank
account). Application for this concession has a Government cut-off date of 2 April, 2026.

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL
Parents are required to give one Term’s notice in writing if they choose to withdraw their child from the College. If a student
is withdrawn without notice during a term, fees for that term will also be charged, in addition to the term’s notice.

Exiting families must settle any outstanding fees within four (4) weeks of exiting the College.

LATE PAYMENT

In ensuring fairness and equity to families who pay fees in accordance with the College’s Fee Procedure, the College rigorously
follows up overdue accounts. Debt Collection Agencies or Solicitors may also be engaged and any costs incurred by the College
in recovering fees will be charged to the account.

FINANCIAL DIFFICULTIES

The College accepts that from time to time, families may find themselves in difficult circumstances. Parents/guardians
experiencing genuine financial hardship should contact the College at their earliest opportunity, to discuss alternative options for
payment of fees.






